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 SAE values your input. To provide feedback
 on this Technical Report, please visit  
 http://www.sae.org/technical/standards/AS29600/5 
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THIS SPECIFICATION IS APPROVED FOR USE BY ALL DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF 
DEFENSE. 
 
THE COMPLETE REQUIREMENTS FOR ACQUIRING THE DUST COVER DESCRIBED HEREIN SHALL CONSIST OF 
THIS SPECIFICATION AND THE LATEST REVISION OF MIL-C-29600. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

FIGURE 1.  DUST COVER. 

 

 

NOTES: 

1. DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. 

2. METRIC EQUIVALENTS ARE BASED ON 1 INCH = 25.4 MM. 
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FIGURE 2.  LANYARD. 

 

 

FIGURE 3.  BRACKET. 

TABLE I.  DIMENSIONS. 

SHELL SIZE 

SHELL SIZE 
CODE LETTER 

1/ A MAX. 2/ 
08-09 
10-11 
     13 
14-15 
16-17 
18-19 
20-21 
22-23 
24-25 

A-B 
C-D 
E-F 
G-H 
J-K 
M-N 
P-R 
S-T 
U-W 

  .862 (21.894) 
1.005 (27.953) 
1.164 (29.566) 
1.260 (32.004) 
1.435 (36.449) 
1.642 (41.707) 
1.769 (44.933) 
1.896 (48.158) 
1.960 (49.784) 

 
1/ SEE MIL-C-29600 TABLE VI. 
2/ METRIC EQUIVALENTS ARE IN PARENTHESIS. 
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